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58e CIG - Challenge International de Genève
Genève, 24. - 26.1.2025

Event 20 Women, 800m Freestyle Open
25.01.2025 - 19:12 Results
Record CIG 8:33.42 QUADARELLA, Simona ITA Genève 21.01.2018
Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts

1. MARTINEZ GUILLEN, Angela 04 Espagne 8:42.02 800
100m: 1:02.90 1:02.90 300m: 3:13.80 1:05.66 500m: 5:25.32 1:05.41 700m: 7:37.15 1:06.14
200m: 2:08.14 1:05.24 400m: 4:19.91 1:06.11 600m: 6:31.01 1:05.69 800m: 8:42.02 1:04.87

2. DE VALDES ALVAREZ, Maria 98 Espagne 8:47.18 777
100m: 1:02.25 1:02.25 300m: 3:15.25 1:06.68 500m: 5:28.89 1:06.28 700m: 7:41.46 1:06.42
200m: 2:08.57 1:06.32 400m: 4:22.61 1:07.36 600m: 6:35.04 1:06.15 800m: 8:47.18 1:05.72

3. MARTINS, Francisca Soares 03 Portugal 8:51.09 760
100m: 1:02.67 1:02.67 300m: 3:13.87 1:05.94 500m: 5:27.66 1:07.10 700m: 7:43.53 1:08.07
200m: 2:07.93 1:05.26 400m: 4:20.56 1:06.69 600m: 6:35.46 1:07.80 800m: 8:51.09 1:07.56

4. OTERO FERNANDEZ, Paula 04 Espagne 8:53.80 749
100m: 1:02.51 1:02.51 300m: 3:14.41 1:06.25 500m: 5:28.18 1:07.22 700m: 7:45.67 1:09.19
200m: 2:08.16 1:05.65 400m: 4:20.96 1:06.55 600m: 6:36.48 1:08.30 800m: 8:53.80 1:08.13

5. DOMINA, Lucrezia 08 Italian Federation 8:57.26 734
100m: 1:03.81 1:03.81 300m: 3:18.40 1:07.62 500m: 5:34.86 1:08.28 700m: 7:51.08 1:07.82
200m: 2:10.78 1:06.97 400m: 4:26.58 1:08.18 600m: 6:43.26 1:08.40 800m: 8:57.26 1:06.18

6. DELACROIX, Ines 03 Inter-region Nord Ouest 8:57.28 734
100m: 1:03.92 1:03.92 300m: 3:17.44 1:06.90 500m: 5:31.90 1:07.54 700m: 7:48.77 1:08.78
200m: 2:10.54 1:06.62 400m: 4:24.36 1:06.92 600m: 6:39.99 1:08.09 800m: 8:57.28 1:08.51

7. TERLIZZI, Ludovica 07 Genova Nuoto 9:02.72 712
100m: 1:04.59 1:04.59 300m: 3:19.08 1:07.36 500m: 5:34.85 1:07.70 700m: 7:53.82 1:09.66
200m: 2:11.72 1:07.13 400m: 4:27.15 1:08.07 600m: 6:44.16 1:09.31 800m: 9:02.72 1:08.90

8. CAGLIO, Michela 03 V02 Nuoto Torino ssd 9:05.96 700
100m: 1:05.88 1:05.88 300m: 3:24.33 1:09.29 500m: 5:41.82 1:08.52 700m: 7:58.27 1:08.38
200m: 2:15.04 1:09.16 400m: 4:33.30 1:08.97 600m: 6:49.89 1:08.07 800m: 9:05.96 1:07.69

9. CHEVALIER, Jane 10 Badger Swim Club 9:07.20 695
100m: 1:05.87 1:05.87 300m: 3:24.60 1:09.59 500m: 5:43.71 1:09.56 700m: 8:01.06 1:08.55
200m: 2:15.01 1:09.14 400m: 4:34.15 1:09.55 600m: 6:52.51 1:08.80 800m: 9:07.20 1:06.14

10. HITA, Orlane 99 Inter-region Nord Ouest 9:10.72 682
100m: 1:06.61 1:06.61 300m: 3:24.54 1:08.85 500m: 5:42.77 1:09.59 700m: 8:01.75 1:09.73
200m: 2:15.69 1:09.08 400m: 4:33.18 1:08.64 600m: 6:52.02 1:09.25 800m: 9:10.72 1:08.97

11. RASMUSSEN, Gaia 04 Geneve Natation 1885 9:11.75 678
100m: 1:03.57 1:03.57 300m: 3:21.81 1:09.71 500m: 5:42.99 1:10.34 700m: 8:04.43 1:10.84
200m: 2:12.10 1:08.53 400m: 4:32.65 1:10.84 600m: 6:53.59 1:10.60 800m: 9:11.75 1:07.32

12. MENCHINI, Iris 03 Genova Nuoto 9:13.22 672
100m: 1:04.92 1:04.92 300m: 3:24.01 1:09.71 500m: 5:44.74 1:10.42 700m: 8:05.34 1:10.10
200m: 2:14.30 1:09.38 400m: 4:34.32 1:10.31 600m: 6:55.24 1:10.50 800m: 9:13.22 1:07.88

13. JOHN, Emilia 07 Swim Wales 9:13.29 672
100m: 1:05.92 1:05.92 300m: 3:24.52 1:09.75 500m: 5:44.18 1:10.07 700m: 8:04.56 1:10.03
200m: 2:14.77 1:08.85 400m: 4:34.11 1:09.59 600m: 6:54.53 1:10.35 800m: 9:13.29 1:08.73

14. MACKIE, Evi 09 Scottish Swimming 9:21.61 643
100m: 1:05.55 1:05.55 300m: 3:26.71 1:11.18 500m: 5:49.75 1:11.54 700m: 8:12.25 1:11.26
200m: 2:15.53 1:09.98 400m: 4:38.21 1:11.50 600m: 7:00.99 1:11.24 800m: 9:21.61 1:09.36

15. ROSSI, Sabrina 08 V02 Nuoto Torino ssd 9:23.72 636
100m: 1:06.82 1:06.82 300m: 3:27.58 1:10.74 500m: 5:50.43 1:11.61 700m: 8:13.80 1:11.48
200m: 2:16.84 1:10.02 400m: 4:38.82 1:11.24 600m: 7:02.32 1:11.89 800m: 9:23.72 1:09.92

16. PELLICCIA, Lavinia 08 Olimpic Nuoto Napoli ssd 9:26.43 626
100m: 1:05.73 1:05.73 300m: 3:26.89 1:10.89 500m: 5:50.15 1:11.81 700m: 8:15.19 1:12.33
200m: 2:16.00 1:10.27 400m: 4:38.34 1:11.45 600m: 7:02.86 1:12.71 800m: 9:26.43 1:11.24

17. HAUER, Lilla 10 Geneve Natation 1885 9:29.50 616
100m: 1:06.17 1:06.17 300m: 3:30.01 1:12.31 500m: 5:54.44 1:12.47 700m: 8:19.12 1:12.51
200m: 2:17.70 1:11.53 400m: 4:41.97 1:11.96 600m: 7:06.61 1:12.17 800m: 9:29.50 1:10.38
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58e CIG - Challenge International de Genève
Genève, 24. - 26.1.2025

Event 20, Women, 800m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

18. FREDERSDORF, Emma 05 Schwimmverein beider Basel 9:30.64 613
100m: 1:06.97 1:06.97 300m: 3:30.37 1:11.70 500m: 5:54.64 1:11.86 700m: 8:19.38 1:12.64
200m: 2:18.67 1:11.70 400m: 4:42.78 1:12.41 600m: 7:06.74 1:12.10 800m: 9:30.64 1:11.26

19. HINTON, Amber 10 Scottish Swimming 9:31.61 610
100m: 1:07.79 1:07.79 300m: 3:32.79 1:12.57 500m: 5:58.94 1:13.02 700m: 8:22.61 1:11.55
200m: 2:20.22 1:12.43 400m: 4:45.92 1:13.13 600m: 7:11.06 1:12.12 800m: 9:31.61 1:09.00

20. BLUMIN, Xenia 06 Mulhouse Olympic Natation 9:35.95 596
100m: 1:08.40 1:08.40 300m: 3:35.14 1:13.59 500m: 6:01.97 1:13.32 700m: 8:27.11 1:12.31
200m: 2:21.55 1:13.15 400m: 4:48.65 1:13.51 600m: 7:14.80 1:12.83 800m: 9:35.95 1:08.84

21. ZHYLINSKAYA, Darya 09 Team Neutral 9:59.74 528
100m: 1:09.90 1:09.90 300m: 3:42.19 1:16.56 500m: 6:14.83 1:16.47 700m: 8:46.47 1:15.20
200m: 2:25.63 1:15.73 400m: 4:58.36 1:16.17 600m: 7:31.27 1:16.44 800m: 9:59.74 1:13.27

22. FROEHLE, Valeria 11 Geneve Natation 1885 10:15.31 489
100m: 1:12.99 1:12.99 300m: 3:48.31 1:17.93 500m: 6:24.88 1:17.80 700m: 9:00.67 1:17.61
200m: 2:30.38 1:17.39 400m: 5:07.08 1:18.77 600m: 7:43.06 1:18.18 800m: 10:15.31 1:14.64

23. IOFFE, Valeryia 08 Team Neutral 11:15.20 370
100m: 1:14.15 1:14.15 300m: 4:04.99 1:25.53 500m: 6:58.91 1:27.15 700m: 9:51.38 1:25.83
200m: 2:39.46 1:25.31 400m: 5:31.76 1:26.77 600m: 8:25.55 1:26.64 800m: 11:15.20 1:23.82


